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Lehigh Valley Phantoms (7-8-1-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (7-8-2-0)
Nov 21, 2015 -- XL Center

AHL Game #224
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Jason LaBarbera 6-3 234 6 1 5 0 0 4.15 0.855

33 Martin Ouellette 6-1 184 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

41 Anthony Stolarz 6-6 232 10 6 3 1 0 1.81 0.934
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Mark Alt D 6-4 201 16 0 7 7 10 12

3 Samuel Morin D 6-7 227 16 0 1 1 19 1

4 Robert Hagg D 6-2 201 8 0 0 0 2 -2

5 Davis Drewiske D 6-2 220 13 0 1 1 2 5

7 Christian Marti D 6-3 210 6 0 1 1 0 -5

8 Jesper Pettersson D 5-8 192 6 0 1 1 2 0

9 Cole Bardreau RW 5-10 193 4 0 1 1 4 3

10 Evan Rankin RW 6-1 185 10 0 4 4 4 2

11 Kevin Sundher LW 6-0 177 8 3 2 5 6 2

12 Tyrell Goulbourne LW 6-0 200 16 4 2 6 10 -3

13 Colin McDonald RW 6-2 214 2 0 1 1 0 1

15 Michael Parks RW 5-11 188 3 0 1 1 0 -1

16 Aaron Palushaj RW 6-0 188 12 4 3 7 8 1

17 Kevin Goumas C 5-10 160 13 2 1 3 0 1

18 Danick Martel LW 5-8 166 11 6 3 9 15 1

19 Brandon Alderson RW 6-4 202 8 0 0 0 4 -4

22 Chris Conner LW 5-7 181 15 5 9 14 6 6

24 Petr Straka LW 6-0 185 16 10 3 13 13 8

25 Nick Cousins C 5-11 188 12 5 11 16 8 8

26 Matt Lashoff D 6-2 205 8 0 2 2 18 2

27 Pavel Padakin RW 6-0 179 16 0 4 4 6 -2

37 Tim Brent C 6-0 188 16 4 8 12 6 2

38 Jay Rosehill LW 6-3 215 6 1 0 1 6 -1

39 Logan Pyett D 5-10 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Andrew MacDonald D 6-1 204 15 1 7 8 12 6

Team Staff

Ron Hextall General Manager

Scott Gordon Head Coach

Riley Cote Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Cedrick Desjardins 6-0 192 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

33 Jeff Malcolm 6-2 185 3 1 1 0 0 2.38 0.906

45 Magnus Hellberg 6-5 185 14 6 6 2 1 2.73 0.904

70 Mackenzie Skapski 6-3 192 3 0 1 0 0 4.75 0.851
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 Chris McCarthy LW 6-1 205 14 1 1 2 10 -4

5 Tommy Hughes D 6-2 215 13 1 1 2 2 2

6 Brady Skjei D 6-3 206 17 0 5 5 2 -6

7 Adam Tambellini LW 6-3 185 17 5 2 7 6 -5

9 Ryan Bourque LW 5-9 178 17 4 3 7 0 -2

10 Brian Gibbons C 5-8 170 14 3 6 9 2 1

11 Travis Oleksuk C 6-0 200 17 2 4 6 2 -1

13 Tanner Glass LW 6-1 210 13 1 3 4 19 -9

14 Jack Combs LW 5-11 200 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Marek Hrivik C 6-1 197 17 2 6 8 8 -13

16 Chad Nehring C 5-11 200 17 4 7 11 23 7

18 Tyler Brown LW 6-2 195 14 0 4 4 4 -3

19 Luke Adam C 6-2 206 7 2 3 5 12 -1

21 Shawn O'Donnell RW 6-1 192 7 1 0 1 11 2

22 Mat Bodie D 6-0 175 17 1 4 5 12 -5

23 Jayson Megna C 6-1 195 17 3 4 7 6 -3

26 Raphael Diaz D 5-11 197 10 1 2 3 6 -4

27 Ryan Graves D 6-4 220 17 1 4 5 12 -1

49 Calle Andersson D 6-2 211 9 1 2 3 0 -2

55 Chris Summers D 6-2 210 17 0 3 3 12 -3

74 Nick Tarnasky LW 6-2 230 11 4 1 5 9 1

Team Staff

Jim Schoenfeld General Manager

Ken Gernander Head Coach

Jeff Beukeboom Assistant Coach

Pat Boller Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Cameron Voss (#78)

Linesman Luke Galvin (#2)

Linesman Kevin Redding (#16)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 12 2 0 0 24 0.857 57 29 171 0-0 8-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 9-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 12 4 1 0 25 0.735 56 41 238 1-0 8-2-0-0 4-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0

3 Hershey Bears 16 8 5 0 3 19 0.594 41 48 214 0-3 4-1-0-3 4-4-0-0 5-3-0-2 2-0-0-0

4 Springfield Falcons 14 7 6 1 0 15 0.536 41 42 194 0-0 4-3-0-0 3-3-1-0 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Portland Pirates 14 7 7 0 0 14 0.500 45 44 181 1-0 5-2-0-0 2-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 17 7 8 2 0 16 0.471 40 52 176 1-0 4-4-1-0 3-4-1-0 2-7-1-0 1-0-1-0

7 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 7 8 1 0 15 0.469 52 45 183 1-0 3-5-1-0 4-3-0-0 5-4-1-0 3-0-1-0

8 Providence Bruins 15 3 8 3 1 10 0.333 39 55 170 0-1 3-4-1-1 0-4-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-5-1-1
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toronto Marlies 16 12 3 1 0 25 0.781 63 40 233 2-0 4-2-0-0 8-1-1-0 8-1-1-0 7-0-1-0

2 Albany Devils 15 9 3 3 0 21 0.700 44 30 252 0-0 4-1-1-0 5-2-2-0 7-1-2-0 6-0-2-0

3 St. John's IceCaps 17 9 5 2 1 21 0.618 57 62 257 1-1 6-0-2-1 3-5-0-0 4-4-1-1 3-0-1-0

4 Syracuse Crunch 14 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 36 40 216 0-1 5-3-0-0 2-2-1-1 5-3-1-1 0-1-1-0

5 Rochester Americans 16 7 8 1 0 15 0.469 37 58 197 1-0 5-1-1-0 2-7-0-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-1-0

6 Utica Comets 14 5 7 1 1 12 0.429 37 41 215 0-1 4-2-0-1 1-5-1-0 4-4-1-1 0-3-0-0

7 Binghamton Senators 15 5 9 1 0 11 0.367 44 51 322 0-0 3-4-0-0 2-5-1-0 2-7-1-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 12 8 2 1 1 18 0.750 46 35 133 0-1 5-1-0-0 3-1-1-1 7-1-1-1 0-1-1-0

2 Lake Erie Monsters 14 9 3 0 2 20 0.714 41 35 225 2-2 4-0-0-2 5-3-0-0 7-2-0-1 3-0-0-0

3 Milwaukee Admirals 15 10 4 1 0 21 0.700 45 41 270 2-0 5-3-0-0 5-1-1-0 8-1-1-0 8-0-1-0

4 Rockford IceHogs 16 9 4 1 2 21 0.656 44 44 224 1-2 3-2-1-1 6-2-0-1 6-1-1-2 0-1-0-1

5 Charlotte Checkers 15 7 8 0 0 14 0.467 46 51 198 3-0 1-3-0-0 6-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-3-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 4 8 0 1 9 0.346 29 44 191 0-1 4-4-0-0 0-4-0-1 4-5-0-1 2-0-0-0

7 Manitoba Moose 14 3 9 1 1 8 0.286 23 37 196 0-1 1-5-1-0 2-4-0-1 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Iowa Wild 18 3 12 1 2 9 0.250 31 59 236 1-2 2-8-1-2 1-4-0-0 1-8-0-1 0-7-0-1
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 13 9 2 2 0 20 0.769 37 22 216 0-0 4-0-2-0 5-2-0-0 6-2-2-0 1-0-0-0

2 San Antonio Rampage 15 9 1 5 0 23 0.767 52 42 235 1-0 4-0-3-0 5-1-2-0 5-1-4-0 3-0-1-0

3 San Diego Gulls 15 9 5 0 1 19 0.633 45 44 320 3-1 6-1-0-1 3-4-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-3-0-1

4 Texas Stars 16 9 6 0 1 19 0.594 63 48 179 0-1 5-3-0-0 4-3-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 14 7 6 0 1 15 0.536 38 40 205 1-1 4-2-0-0 3-4-0-1 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

6 San Jose Barracuda 13 5 6 0 2 12 0.462 30 38 163 1-2 1-4-0-1 4-2-0-1 3-5-0-2 2-0-0-1

7 Stockton Heat 11 4 5 0 2 10 0.455 28 29 167 0-2 2-3-0-0 2-2-0-2 3-5-0-2 2-0-0-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Friday, Nov 20
Springfield 0 at Albany 4 Final
W-B/Scranton 1 at Binghamton 3 Final
San Diego 4 at Grand Rapids 7 Final
Portland 2 at Hershey 3 Final
Lake Erie 3 at Iowa 2 Final
Bakersfield 2 at Manitoba 1 Final
Rockford 1 at Milwaukee 2 Final SO
Lehigh Valley 4 at Providence 1 Final
Bridgeport 2 at Rochester 3 Final OT
Ontario 4 at San Antonio 3 Final OT
Syracuse 3 at St. John's 4 Final OT
Charlotte 2 at Texas 6 Final
Hartford 3 at Utica 2 Final

Saturday, Nov 21
Lake Erie at Iowa 12:30 pm CST
Rochester at Toronto 5:00 pm EST
W-B/Scranton at Albany 5:00 pm EST
Syracuse at St. John's 7:30 pm NST
Bridgeport at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Lehigh Valley at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Portland at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Providence at Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Grand Rapids at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Ontario at Texas 7:00 pm CST
San Diego at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
San Jose at Stockton 7:30 pm PST

Sunday, Nov 22
Bakersfield at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Binghamton at Toronto 3:00 pm EST
Utica at Hartford 3:00 pm EST
Lehigh Valley at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Charlotte at San Antonio 4:00 pm CST
Iowa at Chicago 4:00 pm CST
Lake Erie at Rockford 4:00 pm CST
Springfield at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 12 2 0 0 24 0.857 57 29 0-0 8-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 9-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Toronto Marlies 16 12 3 1 0 25 0.781 63 40 2-0 4-2-0-0 8-1-1-0 8-1-1-0 7-0-1-0

3 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 12 4 1 0 25 0.735 56 41 1-0 8-2-0-0 4-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0

4 Albany Devils 15 9 3 3 0 21 0.700 44 30 0-0 4-1-1-0 5-2-2-0 7-1-2-0 6-0-2-0

5 St. John's IceCaps 17 9 5 2 1 21 0.618 57 62 1-1 6-0-2-1 3-5-0-0 4-4-1-1 3-0-1-0

6 Hershey Bears 16 8 5 0 3 19 0.594 41 48 0-3 4-1-0-3 4-4-0-0 5-3-0-2 2-0-0-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 14 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 36 40 0-1 5-3-0-0 2-2-1-1 5-3-1-1 0-1-1-0

8 Springfield Falcons 14 7 6 1 0 15 0.536 41 42 0-0 4-3-0-0 3-3-1-0 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

9 Portland Pirates 14 7 7 0 0 14 0.500 45 44 1-0 5-2-0-0 2-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Hartford Wolf Pack 17 7 8 2 0 16 0.471 40 52 1-0 4-4-1-0 3-4-1-0 2-7-1-0 1-0-1-0

11 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 7 8 1 0 15 0.469 52 45 1-0 3-5-1-0 4-3-0-0 5-4-1-0 3-0-1-0

12 Rochester Americans 16 7 8 1 0 15 0.469 37 58 1-0 5-1-1-0 2-7-0-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-1-0

13 Utica Comets 14 5 7 1 1 12 0.429 37 41 0-1 4-2-0-1 1-5-1-0 4-4-1-1 0-3-0-0

14 Binghamton Senators 15 5 9 1 0 11 0.367 44 51 0-0 3-4-0-0 2-5-1-0 2-7-1-0 1-0-0-0

15 Providence Bruins 15 3 8 3 1 10 0.333 39 55 0-1 3-4-1-1 0-4-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-5-1-1
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 13 9 2 2 0 20 0.769 37 22 0-0 4-0-2-0 5-2-0-0 6-2-2-0 1-0-0-0

2 San Antonio Rampage 15 9 1 5 0 23 0.767 52 42 1-0 4-0-3-0 5-1-2-0 5-1-4-0 3-0-1-0

3 Chicago Wolves 12 8 2 1 1 18 0.750 46 35 0-1 5-1-0-0 3-1-1-1 7-1-1-1 0-1-1-0

4 Lake Erie Monsters 14 9 3 0 2 20 0.714 41 35 2-2 4-0-0-2 5-3-0-0 7-2-0-1 3-0-0-0

5 Milwaukee Admirals 15 10 4 1 0 21 0.700 45 41 2-0 5-3-0-0 5-1-1-0 8-1-1-0 8-0-1-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 16 9 4 1 2 21 0.656 44 44 1-2 3-2-1-1 6-2-0-1 6-1-1-2 0-1-0-1

7 San Diego Gulls 15 9 5 0 1 19 0.633 45 44 3-1 6-1-0-1 3-4-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-3-0-1

8 Texas Stars 16 9 6 0 1 19 0.594 63 48 0-1 5-3-0-0 4-3-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

9 Bakersfield Condors 14 7 6 0 1 15 0.536 38 40 1-1 4-2-0-0 3-4-0-1 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

10 Charlotte Checkers 15 7 8 0 0 14 0.467 46 51 3-0 1-3-0-0 6-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-3-0-0

11 San Jose Barracuda 13 5 6 0 2 12 0.462 30 38 1-2 1-4-0-1 4-2-0-1 3-5-0-2 2-0-0-1

12 Stockton Heat 11 4 5 0 2 10 0.455 28 29 0-2 2-3-0-0 2-2-0-2 3-5-0-2 2-0-0-1

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 4 8 0 1 9 0.346 29 44 0-1 4-4-0-0 0-4-0-1 4-5-0-1 2-0-0-0

14 Manitoba Moose 14 3 9 1 1 8 0.286 23 37 0-1 1-5-1-0 2-4-0-1 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 Iowa Wild 18 3 12 1 2 9 0.250 31 59 1-2 2-8-1-2 1-4-0-0 1-8-0-1 0-7-0-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 William Nylander TOR 15 8 12 20

2 Joe Whitney BRI 16 5 15 20

3 Bud Holloway STJ 17 5 14 19

4 Bracken Kearns BRI 17 10 7 17

5 * Michael McCarron STJ 17 8 9 17

6 Dustin Jeffrey SPR 14 7 10 17

7 * Brandon Montour SD 15 4 13 17

8 Andrew Agozzino SA 10 7 9 16

9 Alan Quine BRI 17 7 9 16

10 Nick Cousins LV 12 5 11 16

11 Scott Wilson WBS 13 9 6 15

12 Sven Andrighetto STJ 17 6 9 15

13 * Matt Lorito ALB 14 4 11 15

14 Several Players Tied 14

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Bracken Kearns BRI 17 10

2 Hunter Shinkaruk UTI 13 10

3 * Devin Shore TEX 14 10

4 Petr Straka LV 16 10

5 * Frank Vatrano PRO 10 10

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Joe Whitney BRI 16 15

2 Bud Holloway STJ 17 14

3 * Brandon Montour SD 15 13

4 Mark Barberio STJ 17 13

5 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Zack Stortini BNG 13 57

2 Stu Bickel SD 13 54

3 Brett Gallant LE 10 50

4 Sena Acolatse POR 13 49

5 Sam Carrick TOR 13 44

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Ryan Hartman RFD 14 14

2 * Michael McCarron STJ 17 13

3 Sam Carrick TOR 13 12

4 Justin Vaive BRI 17 11

5 Charles Hudon STJ 17 11

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Stu Bickel SD 13 6

2 Sena Acolatse POR 13 5

3 Kurtis Gabriel IA 13 5

4 Ryan Horvat ONT 13 5

5 Cody Bass MIL 15 5

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Mike Sislo ALB 15 6

2 * Nick Ritchie SD 12 5

3 Hunter Shinkaruk UTI 13 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Turner Elson STK 10 2

2 JC Lipon MB 14 2

3 Adam Pelech BRI 14 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Michael Mersch ONT 13 68

2 Jayson Megna HFD 17 61

3 Zach Boychuk CHA 15 58

4 Viktor Arvidsson MIL 11 56

5 Several Players Tied 52

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Ryan Rupert TOR 8 3 7 42.9

2 Kevin Sundher LV 8 3 7 42.9

3 * Joseph Blandisi ALB 14 6 15 40.0

4 Dennis Everberg SA 3 3 8 37.5

5 Several Players Tied 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Scott Wilson WBS 13 3

2 Jean-Sebastien Dea WBS 14 3

3 Christian Thomas STJ 17 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Esa Lindell TEX 16 13

2 Mark Alt LV 16 12

3 Vojtech Mozik ALB 12 11

4 Several Players Tied 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OT SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SV SV%

1 Peter Budaj ONT 11 668:09 9 1 1 4 1 16 1.44 0 0 0 0 0.000 273 257 0.941

2 Yann Danis ALB 12 728:27 8 1 3 2 0 22 1.81 0 0 0 0 0.000 328 306 0.933

3 Anthony Stolarz LV 10 597:36 6 3 1 0 0 18 1.81 0 0 0 0 0.000 272 254 0.934

4 * Joonas Korpisalo LE 7 415:00 4 1 2 2 0 13 1.88 1 2 4 12 0.667 216 203 0.940

5 * Eric Comrie MB 4 245:38 1 2 1 0 0 8 1.95 0 1 1 4 0.750 127 119 0.937

6 Laurent Brossoit BAK 10 608:47 7 2 1 3 0 20 1.97 1 1 1 6 0.833 338 318 0.941

7 Garret Sparks TOR 10 572:56 7 2 1 2 0 19 1.99 2 0 0 6 1.000 291 272 0.935

8 Matt Murray WBS 11 619:22 8 2 0 2 2 21 2.03 0 0 0 0 0.000 329 308 0.936

9 Christopher Gibson BRI 12 649:19 7 2 1 2 2 23 2.13 1 0 3 9 0.667 278 255 0.917

10 Joe Cannata UTI 9 536:05 4 4 1 1 1 19 2.13 0 0 0 0 0.000 232 213 0.918

11 Calvin Pickard SA 9 555:55 6 0 3 1 0 21 2.27 0 0 0 0 0.000 324 303 0.935

12 Aaron Dell SJ 8 420:31 3 3 1 0 1 16 2.28 0 1 1 3 0.667 203 187 0.921

13 * Jon Gillies STK 7 363:01 2 3 1 2 0 14 2.31 0 1 1 4 0.750 176 162 0.920

14 * Juuse Saros MIL 9 540:44 7 2 0 1 1 21 2.33 0 0 0 0 0.000 272 251 0.923

15 Michael Leighton RFD 12 681:07 8 3 1 1 1 27 2.38 1 1 2 5 0.600 343 316 0.921

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Peter Budaj ONT 9

2 Matt Murray WBS 8

3 Yann Danis ALB 8

4 Michael Leighton RFD 8

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 7

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 John Gibson SD 340

2 Magnus Hellberg HFD 320

3 Laurent Brossoit BAK 318

4 Michael Leighton RFD 316

5 Matt Murray WBS 308

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Drew MacIntyre CHA 7

2 Connor Hellebuyck MB 7

3 Jeremy Smith IA 7

4 Magnus Hellberg HFD 6

5 Tom McCollum GR 6

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Peter Budaj ONT 16 257 0.941

2 Laurent Brossoit BAK 20 318 0.941

3 * Joonas Korpisalo LE 13 203 0.940

4 * Eric Comrie MB 8 119 0.937

5 Matt Murray WBS 21 308 0.936

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Magnus Hellberg HFD 746:43

2 Yann Danis ALB 728:27

3 Drew MacIntyre CHA 726:08

4 John Gibson SD 716:31

5 Michael Leighton RFD 681:07

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Garret Sparks TOR 2

2 Drew MacIntyre CHA 2

3 Marek Mazanec MIL 2

4 John Gibson SD 2

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Peter Budaj ONT 4

2 Laurent Brossoit BAK 3

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Michael McCarron STJ 17 8 9 17

2 * Brandon Montour SD 15 4 13 17

3 * Matt Lorito ALB 14 4 11 15

4 * Joseph Blandisi ALB 14 6 8 14

5 * Dominik Simon WBS 14 6 8 14

6 * Devin Shore TEX 14 10 3 13

7 * Mikko Rantanen SA 11 4 9 13

8 * Frank Vatrano PRO 10 10 2 12

9 * Nick Ritchie SD 12 9 3 12

10 * Ivan Barbashev CHI 12 3 8 11

11 * Anthony DeAngelo SYR 14 3 8 11

12 * Jason Dickinson TEX 16 5 5 10

13 * Shayne Gostisbehere LV 14 2 8 10

14 * Esa Lindell TEX 16 1 9 10

15 * Wayne Simpson POR 14 0 10 10

16 * Danick Martel LV 11 6 3 9

17 * Adrian Kempe ONT 13 4 5 9

18 * Markus Hannikainen LE 14 3 6 9

19 * Tobias Lindberg BNG 14 3 6 9

20 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Devin Shore TEX 14 10

2 * Frank Vatrano PRO 10 10

3 * Nick Ritchie SD 12 9

4 * Michael McCarron STJ 17 8

5 Several Players Tied 6

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Brandon Montour SD 15 13

2 * Matt Lorito ALB 14 11

3 * Wayne Simpson POR 14 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Oleg Yevenko LE 10 38

2 * Joseph Blandisi ALB 14 31

3 * Michael McCarron STJ 17 31

4 * Kurtis MacDermid ONT 13 27

5 * Mason Geertsen SA 11 25

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Michael McCarron STJ 17 13

2 * Joseph Blandisi ALB 14 8

3 * Samuel Morin LV 16 7

4 * Blake Coleman ALB 11 7

5 * Esa Lindell TEX 16 7

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Oleg Yevenko LE 10 4

2 * Kurtis MacDermid ONT 13 3

3 * Mason Geertsen SA 11 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Nick Ritchie SD 12 5

2 * Frank Vatrano PRO 10 4

3 * Joseph Blandisi ALB 14 4

4 * Adrian Kempe ONT 13 3

5 * Brandon Montour SD 15 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Markus Hannikainen LE 14 41

2 * Shayne Gostisbehere LV 14 41

3 * Brandon Montour SD 15 41

4 * Nick Ritchie SD 12 40

5 * Mike Reilly IA 18 40

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Joseph Blandisi ALB 14 6 15 40.0

2 * Tanner Kero RFD 7 6 18 33.3

3 * Kasperi Kapanen TOR 9 4 12 33.3

4 * Eric Robinson MIL 5 3 9 33.3

5 * Devin Shore TEX 14 10 31 32.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Esa Lindell TEX 16 13

2 * Jason Dickinson TEX 16 10

3 * Justin Holl TOR 14 9

4 * Trevor Murphy MIL 10 8

5 * Mikko Rantanen SA 11 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Sonny Milano LE 2 3

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Oliver Bjorkstrand LE 1 1 100.0

2 * Ondrej Kase SD 1 1 100.0

3 * Mikko Rantanen SA 1 1 100.0

4 * Kyle Rau POR 1 1 100.0

5 * Devin Shore TEX 1 1 100.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Brandon Montour SD 15 4 13 17

2 Mark Barberio STJ 17 1 13 14

3 T.J. Brennan TOR 15 6 7 13

4 Maxim Noreau SA 14 4 8 12

5 Ryan Pulock BRI 15 4 7 11

6 Will O'Neill WBS 13 3 8 11

7 * Anthony DeAngelo SYR 14 3 8 11

8 Brad Hunt BAK 14 3 8 11

9 Alex Grant SPR 14 2 9 11

10 Derek Smith SPR 14 1 10 11

11 Derrick Pouliot WBS 13 3 7 10

12 * Shayne Gostisbehere LV 14 2 8 10

13 Ville Pokka RFD 16 2 8 10

14 Andre Benoit CHI 12 1 9 10

15 * Esa Lindell TEX 16 1 9 10

16 Morgan Ellis STJ 17 4 5 9

17 Brenden Kichton MB 14 3 6 9

18 Jake Chelios CHA 12 2 7 9

19 Cameron Gaunce POR 14 0 9 9

20 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 T.J. Brennan TOR 15 6

2 Trevor Carrick CHA 15 5

3 Andrew Campbell TOR 14 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Brandon Montour SD 15 13

2 Mark Barberio STJ 17 13

3 Derek Smith SPR 14 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Stu Bickel SD 13 54

2 Sena Acolatse POR 13 49

3 * Oleg Yevenko LE 10 38

4 Mark Fraser BNG 15 38

5 Several Players Tied 35

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Shane O'Brien SD 14 10

2 Several Players Tied 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Stu Bickel SD 13 6

2 Sena Acolatse POR 13 5

3 * Oleg Yevenko LE 10 4

4 Mark Fraser BNG 15 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Will O'Neill WBS 13 3

2 Brad Hunt BAK 14 3

3 Maxim Noreau SA 14 3

4 Trevor Carrick CHA 15 3

5 * Brandon Montour SD 15 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Adam Pelech BRI 14 2

2 Travis Ehrhardt UTI 13 1

3 Tommy Hughes HFD 13 1

4 Patrick Mullen BNG 15 1

5 Connor Carrick HER 16 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 T.J. Brennan TOR 15 43

2 Derek Smith SPR 14 42

3 * Shayne Gostisbehere LV 14 41

4 * Brandon Montour SD 15 41

5 Several Players Tied 40

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Andrew Campbell TOR 14 5 15 33.3

2 Jordan Samuels-Thomas ONT 10 3 12 25.0

3 * Oliver Kylington STK 8 2 9 22.2

4 * Trevor Murphy MIL 10 4 19 21.1

5 Brenden Kichton MB 14 3 15 20.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Bobby Sanguinetti RCH 10 2

2 * Anthony DeAngelo SYR 14 2

3 Jesse Graham BRI 16 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Esa Lindell TEX 16 13

2 Mark Alt LV 16 12

3 Vojtech Mozik ALB 12 11

4 Several Players Tied 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Jesse Blacker TEX 0 1 0.0

2 Connor Carrick HER 0 1 0.0

3 * Shayne Gostisbehere LV 0 1 0.0

4 Erik Gustafsson RFD 0 1 0.0

theahl.com



Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 San Diego Gulls 15 62 17 27.4 2

2 Albany Devils 15 72 19 26.4 0

3 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 64 16 25.0 1

4 Lake Erie Monsters 14 48 11 22.9 1

5 Ontario Reign 13 44 10 22.7 0

6 Chicago Wolves 12 54 12 22.2 1

7 Providence Bruins 15 60 13 21.7 2

8 Charlotte Checkers 15 69 14 20.3 4

9 Milwaukee Admirals 15 75 15 20.0 2

10 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 63 12 19.0 0

11 San Antonio Rampage 15 63 12 19.0 2

12 St. John's IceCaps 17 50 9 18.0 1

13 Utica Comets 14 59 10 16.9 0

14 Toronto Marlies 16 71 12 16.9 3

15 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 62 10 16.1 1

16 Springfield Falcons 14 62 10 16.1 2

17 Bakersfield Condors 14 57 9 15.8 1

18 Binghamton Senators 15 58 9 15.5 1

19 Texas Stars 16 77 11 14.3 3

20 Stockton Heat 11 56 8 14.3 2

21 Syracuse Crunch 14 65 9 13.8 3

22 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 70 9 12.9 0

23 Portland Pirates 14 55 7 12.7 3

24 San Jose Barracuda 13 50 6 12.0 2

25 Hershey Bears 16 68 8 11.8 1

26 Rockford IceHogs 16 63 7 11.1 1

27 Rochester Americans 16 66 7 10.6 2

28 Hartford Wolf Pack 17 68 6 8.8 5

29 Iowa Wild 18 70 6 8.6 1

30 Manitoba Moose 14 61 5 8.2 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Ontario Reign 13 61 5 91.8 0

2 Albany Devils 15 69 6 91.3 2

3 Lake Erie Monsters 14 60 6 90.0 2

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 57 6 89.5 2

5 Toronto Marlies 16 64 7 89.1 1

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 17 61 7 88.5 1

7 Stockton Heat 11 51 6 88.2 4

8 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 76 11 85.5 4

9 Springfield Falcons 14 61 9 85.2 1

10 Hershey Bears 16 67 10 85.1 2

11 San Antonio Rampage 15 67 10 85.1 2

12 Utica Comets 14 64 10 84.4 1

13 St. John's IceCaps 17 70 11 84.3 1

14 Portland Pirates 14 56 9 83.9 1

15 Iowa Wild 18 73 12 83.6 2

16 Rockford IceHogs 16 77 13 83.1 2

17 San Diego Gulls 15 75 13 82.7 1

18 Bakersfield Condors 14 46 8 82.6 1

19 Chicago Wolves 12 45 8 82.2 0

20 Charlotte Checkers 15 66 12 81.8 1

21 Rochester Americans 16 69 13 81.2 0

22 Manitoba Moose 14 62 12 80.6 2

23 Texas Stars 16 67 14 79.1 3

24 Providence Bruins 15 43 9 79.1 1

25 Syracuse Crunch 14 62 13 79.0 0

26 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 57 12 78.9 0

27 Milwaukee Admirals 15 61 14 77.0 2

28 San Jose Barracuda 13 47 11 76.6 1

29 Binghamton Senators 15 69 17 75.4 5

30 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 59 15 74.6 2
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Petr Straka Nov 11, 2015 Nov 20, 2015 4 1 5

2 3 Michael Keranen Nov 13, 2015 Nov 20, 2015 3 0 3

3 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 William Nylander Nov 1, 2015 Nov 18, 2015 3 9 12

2 7 Joe Whitney Oct 30, 2015 Nov 14, 2015 0 9 9

3 6 Ben Street Oct 10, 2015 Oct 31, 2015 3 9 12

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 William Nylander Nov 1, 2015 Nov 18, 2015 3 9 12

2 7 Joe Whitney Oct 30, 2015 Nov 14, 2015 0 9 9

3 6 Ben Street Oct 10, 2015 Oct 31, 2015 3 9 12

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Viktor Arvidsson Oct 27, 2015 Nov 20, 2015 5 8 13

2 8 William Nylander Oct 30, 2015 Nov 18, 2015 5 9 14

3 7 Ty Rattie Oct 10, 2015 Nov 18, 2015 7 4 11

4 7 Mark Arcobello Nov 1, 2015 Nov 18, 2015 6 5 11

5 7 Joe Whitney Oct 30, 2015 Nov 14, 2015 0 9 9
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Viktor Arvidsson Oct 27, 2015 Nov 20, 2015 5 8 13

2 10 Pat Cannone Oct 10, 2015 Nov 12, 2015 5 8 13

3 8 William Nylander Oct 30, 2015 Nov 18, 2015 5 9 14

4 7 Several Players Tied
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Mark Alt D R 6-4 201 Oct 18, 1991 St. Paul, MN

3 Samuel Morin D L 6-7 227 Jul 12, 1995 Lac-Beauport, QC

4 Robert Hagg D L 6-2 201 Feb 8, 1995 Uppsala, Sweden

5 Davis Drewiske D L 6-2 220 Nov 22, 1984 Hudson, WI

7 Christian Marti D L 6-3 210 Mar 29, 1993 Bulach, Switzerland

8 Jesper Pettersson D R 5-8 192 Jul 16, 1994 Stockholm, Sweden

9 Cole Bardreau RW R 5-10 193 Jul 22, 1993 Fairport, NY

10 Evan Rankin RW R 6-1 185 Mar 28, 1986 Portage, MI

11 Kevin Sundher LW L 6-0 177 Jan 18, 1992 Surrey, BC

12 Tyrell Goulbourne LW R 6-0 200 Jan 26, 1994 Edmonton, AB

13 Colin McDonald RW R 6-2 214 Sep 30, 1984 Wethersfield, CT

15 Michael Parks RW R 5-11 188 Feb 15, 1992 St. Louis, MO

16 Aaron Palushaj RW R 6-0 188 Sep 7, 1989 Livonia, MI

17 Kevin Goumas C L 5-10 160 Nov 19, 1991 Long Beach, NY

18 Danick Martel LW R 5-8 166 Dec 12, 1994 Drummondville, QC

19 Brandon Alderson RW R 6-4 202 Jan 22, 1992 Oakville, ON

22 Chris Conner LW L 5-7 181 Dec 23, 1983 Westland, MI

24 Petr Straka LW L 6-0 185 Jun 15, 1992 Plzen, Czech Rep.

25 Nick Cousins C R 5-11 188 Jul 20, 1993 Belleville, ON

26 Matt Lashoff D L 6-2 205 Sep 29, 1986 East Greenbush, NY

27 Pavel Padakin RW R 6-0 179 Jun 8, 1994 Kiev, Ukraine

30 Jason LaBarbera G L 6-3 234 Jan 18, 1980 Burnaby, BC

33 Martin Ouellette G R 6-1 184 Dec 30, 1991 St. Hippolyte, QC

37 Tim Brent C R 6-0 188 Mar 10, 1984 Cambridge, ON

38 Jay Rosehill LW L 6-3 215 Jul 16, 1985 Olds, AB

39 Logan Pyett D R 5-10 200 May 26, 1988 Regina, SK

41 Anthony Stolarz G L 6-6 232 Jan 20, 1994 Edison, NJ

47 Andrew MacDonald D L 6-1 204 Sep 7, 1986 Judique, NS
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

3 Chris McCarthy LW R 6-1 205 Jul 30, 1991 Collegeville, PA

5 Tommy Hughes D R 6-2 215 Apr 7, 1992 London, ON

6 Brady Skjei D L 6-3 206 Mar 26, 1994 Lakeville, MN

7 Adam Tambellini LW L 6-3 185 Nov 1, 1994 Port Moody, BC

9 Ryan Bourque LW L 5-9 178 Jan 3, 1991 Boxford, MA

10 Brian Gibbons C L 5-8 170 Feb 26, 1988 Braintree, MA

11 Travis Oleksuk C L 6-0 200 Feb 3, 1989 Thunder Bay, ON

13 Tanner Glass LW L 6-1 210 Nov 29, 1983 Craven, SK

14 Jack Combs LW L 5-11 200 Jan 26, 1988 St. Louis, MO

15 Marek Hrivik C L 6-1 197 Aug 28, 1991 Zilina, Slovakia

16 Chad Nehring C R 5-11 200 Jun 14, 1987 Springside, SK

18 Tyler Brown LW L 6-2 195 Feb 7, 1990 Wasaga Beach, ON

19 Luke Adam C L 6-2 206 Jun 18, 1990 St. John's, NL

21 Shawn O'Donnell RW R 6-1 192 May 28, 1988 Halifax, NS

22 Mat Bodie D L 6-0 175 Mar 7, 1990 East St. Paul, MB

23 Jayson Megna C R 6-1 195 Feb 1, 1990 Ft. Lauderdale, FL

26 Raphael Diaz D R 5-11 197 Jan 9, 1986 Baar, Switzerland

27 Ryan Graves D L 6-4 220 May 21, 1995 Yarmouth, NS

30 Cedrick Desjardins G L 6-0 192 Sep 30, 1985 Edmundston, NB

33 Jeff Malcolm G L 6-2 185 Apr 13, 1989 Lethbridge, AB

45 Magnus Hellberg G L 6-5 185 Apr 4, 1991 Uppsala, Sweden

49 Calle Andersson D R 6-2 211 May 16, 1994 Malmo, Sweden

55 Chris Summers D L 6-2 210 Feb 5, 1988 Ann Arbor, MI

70 Mackenzie Skapski G L 6-3 192 Jun 15, 1994 Abbotsford, BC

74 Nick Tarnasky LW L 6-2 230 Nov 25, 1984 Rocky Mountain House, AB
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2015-16 Regular Season Team Statistics
Lehigh Valley Phantoms

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

25 Nick Cousins C 12 5 11 16 8 8 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.33 0.67 33 15.2

22 Chris Conner LW 15 5 9 14 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.93 0.40 29 17.2

24 Petr Straka LW 16 10 3 13 8 13 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.81 0.81 41 24.4

37 Tim Brent C 16 4 8 12 2 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.75 0.38 25 16.0

*X 14 Shayne Gostisbehere D 14 2 8 10 -2 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.71 0.43 41 4.9

* 18 Danick Martel LW 11 6 3 9 1 15 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.82 1.36 35 17.1

X 23 Taylor Leier LW 14 4 5 9 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.64 0.14 37 10.8

47 Andrew MacDonald D 15 1 7 8 6 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.53 0.80 21 4.8

16 Aaron Palushaj RW 12 4 3 7 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.58 0.67 21 19.0

2 Mark Alt D 16 0 7 7 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.63 17 0.0

* 12 Tyrell Goulbourne LW 16 4 2 6 -3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.38 0.63 20 20.0

11 Kevin Sundher LW 8 3 2 5 2 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.63 0.75 7 42.9

10 Evan Rankin RW 10 0 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.40 12 0.0

* 27 Pavel Padakin RW 16 0 4 4 -2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.25 0.38 21 0.0

17 Kevin Goumas C 13 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 0.00 24 8.3

26 Matt Lashoff D 8 0 2 2 2 18 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 2.25 5 0.0

38 Jay Rosehill LW 6 1 0 1 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 1.00 4 25.0

13 Colin McDonald RW 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 1 0.0

* 15 Michael Parks RW 3 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 0 0.0

* 9 Cole Bardreau RW 4 0 1 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 1 0.0

7 Christian Marti D 6 0 1 1 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.00 6 0.0

8 Jesper Pettersson D 6 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.33 10 0.0

5 Davis Drewiske D 13 0 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 0.15 10 0.0

* 3 Samuel Morin D 16 0 1 1 1 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.06 1.19 15 0.0

X 29 Derek Mathers RW 3 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 4.00 2 0.0

19 Brandon Alderson RW 8 0 0 0 -4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 0.50 4 0.0

4 Robert Hagg D 8 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.25 5 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

41 Anthony Stolarz 10 597:36 18 0 1.81 6 3 1 272 254 0.934

30 Jason LaBarbera 6 361:38 25 0 4.15 1 5 0 172 147 0.855

Empty Net 7:39 2 2

Totals 16 966:53 45 0 2.79 7 8 1 446 401 0.899

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2015-16 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

16 Chad Nehring C 17 4 7 11 7 23 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.65 1.35 34 11.8

10 Brian Gibbons C 14 3 6 9 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.64 0.14 19 15.8

15 Marek Hrivik C 17 2 6 8 -13 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.47 0.47 31 6.5

* 7 Adam Tambellini LW 17 5 2 7 -5 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.41 0.35 31 16.1

9 Ryan Bourque LW 17 4 3 7 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.41 0.00 46 8.7

23 Jayson Megna C 17 3 4 7 -3 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.41 0.35 61 4.9

11 Travis Oleksuk C 17 2 4 6 -1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.35 0.12 20 10.0

74 Nick Tarnasky LW 11 4 1 5 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.45 0.82 13 30.8

19 Luke Adam C 7 2 3 5 -1 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 1.71 13 15.4

22 Mat Bodie D 17 1 4 5 -5 12 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.71 27 3.7

* 27 Ryan Graves D 17 1 4 5 -1 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.71 24 4.2

* 6 Brady Skjei D 17 0 5 5 -6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.12 19 0.0

13 Tanner Glass LW 13 1 3 4 -9 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 1.46 17 5.9

18 Tyler Brown LW 14 0 4 4 -3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.29 15 0.0

* 49 Calle Andersson D 9 1 2 3 -2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 8 12.5

26 Raphael Diaz D 10 1 2 3 -4 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.30 0.60 25 4.0

55 Chris Summers D 17 0 3 3 -3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.18 0.71 10 0.0

X 42 Petr Zamorsky D 10 1 1 2 -5 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.60 15 6.7

5 Tommy Hughes D 13 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.15 0.15 9 11.1

* 3 Chris McCarthy LW 14 1 1 2 -4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 0.71 22 4.5

21 Shawn O'Donnell RW 7 1 0 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 1.57 8 12.5

*X 88 Richard Nejezchleb LW 13 1 0 1 -6 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 0.62 10 10.0

14 Jack Combs LW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

45 Magnus Hellberg 14 746:43 34 1 2.73 6 6 2 354 320 0.904

33 Jeff Malcolm 3 151:14 6 0 2.38 1 1 0 64 58 0.906

70 Mackenzie Skapski 3 126:15 10 0 4.75 0 1 0 67 57 0.851

Empty Net 6:54 2 2

Totals 17 1031:06 52 1 3.03 7 8 2 487 435 0.893

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2015-16 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 10 St. John's L 0-1-0-0 1-3 Magnus Hellberg (2 GA, 27 SVS) Dustin Tokarski (1 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 14 Providence W 1-1-0-0 4-3 OT Adam Tambellini Magnus Hellberg (3 GA, 34 SVS) Zane McIntyre (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 17 Utica W 2-1-0-0 3-0 Richard Nejezchleb Magnus Hellberg (0 GA, 30 SVS) Joe Cannata (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 18 Syracuse W 3-1-0-0 5-2 Raphael Diaz Magnus Hellberg (2 GA, 33 SVS) Adam Wilcox (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 23 at Syracuse W 4-1-0-0 4-3 Chad Nehring Magnus Hellberg (3 GA, 33 SVS) Adam Wilcox (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 24 at Hershey OTL 4-1-1-0 2-3 OT Magnus Hellberg (3 GA, 28 SVS) Dan Ellis (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 25 at Hershey W 5-1-1-0 3-2 SO Jeff Malcolm (2 GA, 24 SVS) Justin Peters (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 30 at W-B/Scranton L 5-2-1-0 1-4 Magnus Hellberg (3 GA, 23 SVS) Matt Murray (1 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 31 Providence W 6-2-1-0 2-1 OT Brian Gibbons Magnus Hellberg (1 GA, 17 SVS) Zane McIntyre (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 1 Rochester L 6-3-1-0 2-3 Jeff Malcolm (3 GA, 22 SVS) Nathan Lieuwen (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 4 Toronto L 6-4-1-0 0-5 Magnus Hellberg (5 GA, 19 SVS) Garret Sparks (0 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 7 Albany L 6-5-1-0 0-4 Magnus Hellberg (3 GA, 10 SVS) Yann Danis (0 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 8 at Bridgeport L 6-6-1-0 0-1 Magnus Hellberg (1 GA, 17 SVS) Christopher Gibson (0 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 11 at Portland L 6-7-1-0 2-6 Magnus Hellberg (6 GA, 22 SVS) Mike McKenna (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 13 at Portland L 6-8-1-0 2-3 Mackenzie Skapski (3 GA, 25 SVS) Mike McKenna (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 15 W-B/Scranton OTL 6-8-2-0 6-7 OT Magnus Hellberg (1 GA, 8 SVS) Tristan Jarry (1 GA, 15 SVS)
Nov. 20 at Utica W 7-8-2-0 3-2 Travis Oleksuk Magnus Hellberg (1 GA, 19 SVS) Richard Bachman (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 21 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 Utica 3:00 pm EST
Nov. 27 Springfield 7:15 pm EST
Nov. 28 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 4 Hershey 7:15 pm EST
Dec. 5 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 6 at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 11 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 12 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 13 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Dec. 18 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 19 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 26 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Rochester 5:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 Portland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 2 Albany 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 3 W-B/Scranton 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 8 Springfield 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 9 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 Albany 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 18 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Albany 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 23 at Bridgeport 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 24 Portland 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 29 Bridgeport 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 30 St. John's 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 5 at Portland 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 6 at Albany 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 12 W-B/Scranton 7:15 pm EST
Feb. 13 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 Rochester 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 20 at Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 21 Binghamton 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 24 Portland 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 26 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 28 Lehigh Valley 5:00 pm EST
Mar. 6 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 11 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 12 Lehigh Valley 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 13 at Portland 3:00 pm EDT
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Mar. 18 Portland 7:15 pm EDT
Mar. 19 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 at Springfield 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Providence 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Bridgeport 7:15 pm EDT
Mar. 26 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 29 at Albany 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 1 Hershey 7:15 pm EDT
Apr. 2 Portland 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 8 at Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 9 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 10 at Portland 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 at Toronto 11:00 am EDT
Apr. 15 at St. John's 7:30 pm NDT
Apr. 16 at St. John's 7:30 pm NDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms 2015-16 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 10 Syracuse L 0-1-0-0 3-4 Jason LaBarbera (4 GA, 22 SVS) Kristers Gudlevskis (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 16 at Springfield W 1-1-0-0 4-1 Danick Martel Anthony Stolarz (1 GA, 19 SVS) Louis Domingue (4 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 17 at W-B/Scranton L 1-2-0-0 4-6 Jason LaBarbera (6 GA, 25 SVS) Matt Murray (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 23 at Providence L 1-3-0-0 3-5 Jason LaBarbera (4 GA, 24 SVS) Zane McIntyre (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 24 Providence W 2-3-0-0 3-1 Petr Straka Anthony Stolarz (1 GA, 23 SVS) Zane McIntyre (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 25 Toronto L 2-4-0-0 1-3 Anthony Stolarz (3 GA, 22 SVS) Antoine Bibeau (1 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 28 St. John's W 3-4-0-0 5-1 Nick Cousins Anthony Stolarz (1 GA, 17 SVS) Dustin Tokarski (5 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 30 St. John's L 3-5-0-0 2-3 Anthony Stolarz (3 GA, 23 SVS) Zachary Fucale (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Hershey W 4-5-0-0 5-4 SO Jason LaBarbera (4 GA, 29 SVS) Dan Ellis (4 GA, 36 SVS)
Nov. 6 Hershey L 4-6-0-0 2-4 Jason LaBarbera (3 GA, 24 SVS) Dan Ellis (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 7 at Syracuse L 4-7-0-0 1-2 Anthony Stolarz (2 GA, 31 SVS) Adam Wilcox (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 8 Binghamton L 4-8-0-0 1-4 Jason LaBarbera (4 GA, 23 SVS) Chris Driedger (1 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 11 at Binghamton W 5-8-0-0 6-3 Nick Cousins Anthony Stolarz (3 GA, 30 SVS) Chris Driedger (5 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 13 Rochester W 6-8-0-0 7-1 Danick Martel Anthony Stolarz (1 GA, 33 SVS) Nathan Lieuwen (7 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 14 Albany OTL 6-8-1-0 1-2 OT Anthony Stolarz (2 GA, 27 SVS) Doug Carr (1 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 20 at Providence W 7-8-1-0 4-1 Kevin Sundher Anthony Stolarz (1 GA, 29 SVS) Malcolm Subban (4 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 21 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 27 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 28 Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 4 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 5 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 9 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 11 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 12 Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 16 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 18 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 19 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 26 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 27 at W-B/Scranton 4:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Hershey 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 2 at Portland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 3 at Portland 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 8 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 9 at Albany 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 Binghamton 5:05 pm EST
Jan. 15 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 16 Hartford 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 17 at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 23 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 29 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 30 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 5 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 6 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 12 Portland 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 13 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 19 Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 20 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 21 at Springfield 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 26 Hartford 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 27 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 28 at Hartford 5:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 5 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 9 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
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Mar. 12 at Hartford 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 16 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 Portland 5:05 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Hershey 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 26 Hartford 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 1 at St. John's 7:30 pm NDT
Apr. 2 at St. John's 7:30 pm NDT
Apr. 8 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 9 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 10 at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 16 at Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 17 Syracuse 5:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2015-16 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Lehigh Valley 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2014-15 Regular Season Hartford 4-0-0-0 Lehigh Valley 0-2-2-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Hartford 17-4-2-1 Lehigh Valley 7-12-3-2

Hartford vs. Lehigh Valley Last 5 Years record at Hartford Hartford 10-1-0-1 Lehigh Valley 2-6-2-2

Hartford vs. Lehigh Valley Last 5 Years record at Lehigh
Valley Hartford 7-3-2-0 Lehigh Valley 5-6-1-0

Match Up

Lehigh Valley Hartford

Team Record 7-8-1-0 -- 15 points 7-8-2-0 -- 16 points

Division Ranking 7th Atlantic 6th Atlantic

Conference Ranking 11th Eastern 10th Eastern

League Ranking 20th 19th

Past 10 Games 5-4-1-0 2-7-1-0

Streak 3-0-1-0 1-0-1-0

Last Game 4-1 W @ Providence (Nov 20 2015) Final 3-2 W @ Utica (Nov 20 2015) Final

Home Record 3-5-1-0 4-4-1-0

Away Record 4-3-0-0 3-4-1-0

GF 52 40 

GA 45 52 

PP (Overall) (12/63) 19.0% (6/68) 8.8%

PP (Home) (7/37) 18.9% (4/36) 11.1%

PP (Away) (5/26) 19.2% (2/32) 6.3%

PK (Overall) (15/59) 74.6% (7/61) 88.5%

PK (Home) (6/31) 80.6% (2/29) 93.1%

PK (Away) (9/28) 67.9% (5/32) 84.4%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Gostisbehere (2-8-10) Tambellini (5-2-7)

Most PIM Morin - 19 Nehring - 23

Team PIM/GM 11.4/Game 10.4/Game

Leading Scorers Cousins (5-11-16) Nehring (4-7-11)

Conner (5-9-14) Gibbons (3-6-9)

Straka (10-3-13) Hrivik (2-6-8)

Brent (4-8-12) Tambellini (5-2-7)

Gostisbehere (2-8-10) Bourque (4-3-7)

Last 5 Games 4-1 W @ Providence (Nov 20 2015) Final 3-2 W @ Utica (Nov 20 2015) Final

2-1 L vs Albany (Nov 14 2015) Final OT 7-6 L vs W-B/Scranton (Nov 15 2015) Final OT

7-1 W vs Rochester (Nov 13 2015) Final 3-2 L @ Portland (Nov 13 2015) Final

6-3 W @ Binghamton (Nov 11 2015) Final 6-2 L @ Portland (Nov 11 2015) Final

4-1 L vs Binghamton (Nov 8 2015) Final 1-0 L @ Bridgeport (Nov 8 2015) Final

Leading After 1st 6-1-0-0 3-0-1-0

Leading After 2nd 7-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 1-2-0-0 3-2-1-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-0 3-0-1-0
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Trailing After 1st 0-5-1-0 1-6-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-8-1-0 0-8-1-0

Out Shooting Opponents 5-2-0-0 2-5-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 2-6-1-0 5-3-2-0

1 Goal Games 1-3-1-0 5-3-2-0

2 Goal Games 1-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 3-1-0-0 2-1-0-0
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Lehigh Valley Phantoms
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Lehigh Valley Phantoms Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Nov. 13 RCH 7 Nov. 15 WBS 6

Assists Nov. 13 RCH 14 Nov. 15 WBS 11

Points Nov. 13 RCH 21 Nov. 15 WBS 17

Penalty Minutes Nov. 6 HER 24 Nov. 15 WBS 19

Minors Oct. 17 at WBS 7
Nov. 6 HER 7

Oct. 23 at SYR 9
Oct. 24 at HER 9

Majors Nov. 8 BNG 2 Nov. 4 TOR 1
Nov. 11 at POR 1
Nov. 13 at POR 1
Nov. 15 WBS 1

Shots Nov. 1 at HER 40 Oct. 18 SYR 33
Oct. 23 at SYR 33

Power Play Goals Nov. 13 RCH 2 Nov. 1 RCH 2

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 17 at WBS 10 Nov. 15 WBS 13

Goals in 1st Oct. 17 at WBS 3
Nov. 11 at BNG 3

Nov. 15 WBS 5

Goals in 2nd Oct. 28 STJ 3
Nov. 1 at HER 3
Nov. 13 RCH 3

Oct. 14 PRO 2
Oct. 18 SYR 2
Oct. 23 at SYR 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 16 at SPR 2
Nov. 13 RCH 2
Nov. 20 at PRO 2

Oct. 18 SYR 3

Short Handed Goals Oct. 25 TOR 1
Nov. 1 at HER 1

Oct. 18 SYR 1

Winning Margin Nov. 13 RCH 6 Oct. 17 UTI 3
Oct. 18 SYR 3

Most PIM Nov. 8 BNG 22 Nov. 7 ALB 28

Most Shots Nov. 1 at HER 40 Oct. 18 SYR 33
Oct. 23 at SYR 33

Most Shots in 1st Nov. 1 at HER 17 Oct. 17 UTI 14
Nov. 15 WBS 14

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 23 at PRO 14
Nov. 8 BNG 14
Nov. 11 at BNG 14

Oct. 18 SYR 17

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 16 at SPR 14
Nov. 14 ALB 14

Oct. 24 at HER 12
Nov. 7 ALB 12
Nov. 8 at BRI 12

Fewest Shots Oct. 25 TOR 22
Nov. 6 HER 22
Nov. 14 ALB 22

Oct. 24 at HER 24
Oct. 31 PRO 24
Nov. 1 RCH 24
Nov. 7 ALB 24
Nov. 20 at UTI 24

Fewest Shots in 1st Nov. 14 ALB 3 Oct. 31 PRO 2

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 14 ALB 5 Nov. 1 RCH 5

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 6 HER 3 Oct. 30 at WBS 4

Most Saves Nov. 13 RCH 33 Oct. 14 PRO 34
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Most Saves in 1st Nov. 11 at BNG 14 Oct. 14 PRO 16

Most Saves in 2nd Nov. 13 RCH 15 Nov. 15 WBS 16

Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 7 at SYR 12
Nov. 13 RCH 12

Oct. 18 SYR 16

Schedule
DATE Game #

Nov. 21 224 Lehigh Valley at Hartford 7:00 pm EST

Jan. 16 558 Hartford at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST

Feb. 26 791 Hartford at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST

Feb. 28 816 Lehigh Valley at Hartford 5:00 pm EST

Mar. 12 887 Lehigh Valley at Hartford 3:00 pm EST

Mar. 26 977 Hartford at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 2 Alt 3 Morin 4 Hagg 5 Drewiske 7 Marti 8 Pettersson 9 Bardreau

Oct. 10 Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 16 at Springfield 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0 2

Oct. 17 at W-B/Scranton 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 23 at Providence 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 24 Providence 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 2 - 0 1 1 1 -

Oct. 25 Toronto 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 -

Oct. 28 St. John's 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - - -

Oct. 30 St. John's 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 - - -

Nov. 1 at Hershey 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 -1 - 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 6 Hershey 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 1 -3 - -

Nov. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 0 -

Nov. 8 Binghamton 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 11 at Binghamton 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -

Nov. 13 Rochester 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 - -

Nov. 14 Albany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Nov. 20 at Providence 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 - -
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 10 Rankin 11 Sundher 12 Goulbourne 13 McDonald 14 Gostisbehere 15 Parks 16 Palushaj

Oct. 10 Syracuse - - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 0 1 0 -2 1 0 3 -1

Oct. 16 at Springfield - - 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 17 at W-B/Scranton - - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Oct. 23 at Providence - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 24 Providence 0 0 3 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 0 1 3 -1 - 1 0 1 1

Oct. 25 Toronto 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 28 St. John's 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 2 2 - 0 2 2 2

Oct. 30 St. John's 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 1 at Hershey - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 4 1 - 1 0 5 1

Nov. 6 Hershey 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 -1 - 1 0 1 -1

Nov. 7 at Syracuse - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 3 -2 - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 8 Binghamton 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 5 0 - -

Nov. 11 at Binghamton 0 3 3 1 0 1 1 -1 1 0 1 0 - 1 0 3 2 - -

Nov. 13 Rochester 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 - 0 2 2 1 - -

Nov. 14 Albany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - - - -

Nov. 20 at Providence 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0 1 2 1
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 17 Goumas 18 Martel 19 Alderson 22 Conner 23 Leier 24 Straka 25 Cousins

Oct. 10 Syracuse - 1 0 5 1 - 1 1 2 2 0 1 7 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1

Oct. 16 at Springfield - 1 0 3 2 - 1 2 4 3 0 0 6 0 1 1 4 2 0 1 0 1

Oct. 17 at W-B/Scranton - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 2 1 1 5 2

Oct. 23 at Providence 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 -1 1 0 4 1 0 2 2 1

Oct. 24 Providence 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 -1 0 0 6 -1

Oct. 25 Toronto 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 28 St. John's 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 3 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 4 2

Oct. 30 St. John's 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 - 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

Nov. 1 at Hershey 0 0 2 1 1 1 7 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 1 2 1 5 1 -

Nov. 6 Hershey 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1 -

Nov. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -2 -

Nov. 8 Binghamton 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -1 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 -

Nov. 11 at Binghamton 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1

Nov. 13 Rochester 0 0 6 1 2 1 3 2 - 1 1 2 2 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 4 2

Nov. 14 Albany 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 0

Nov. 20 at Providence 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 - 0 1 2 0 - 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 26 Lashoff 27 Padakin 29 Mathers 37 Brent 38 Rosehill 47 MacDonald 30 LaBarbera

Oct. 10 Syracuse - 0 1 3 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 4 22 L

Oct. 16 at Springfield - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 3

Oct. 17 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 2 -1 1 0 1 2 - 6 25 L

Oct. 23 at Providence 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - 0 1 1 1 4 24 L

Oct. 24 Providence - 0 2 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 25 Toronto - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 28 St. John's 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 - 0 1 2 3 -

Oct. 30 St. John's 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 -1

Nov. 1 at Hershey 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 29 W

Nov. 6 Hershey 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 4 0 3 24 L

Nov. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 0 - 1 0 2 -2

Nov. 8 Binghamton - 0 0 3 0 - 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 23 L

Nov. 11 at Binghamton - 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 4 1 - 0 1 2 1

Nov. 13 Rochester - 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 0 1

Nov. 14 Albany 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 1

Nov. 20 at Providence - 0 0 4 0 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 2 0 -
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Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 41 Stolarz

Oct. 10 Syracuse

Oct. 16 at Springfield 1 19 W

Oct. 17 at W-B/Scranton

Oct. 23 at Providence

Oct. 24 Providence 1 23 W

Oct. 25 Toronto 3 22 L

Oct. 28 St. John's 1 17 W

Oct. 30 St. John's 3 23 L

Nov. 1 at Hershey

Nov. 6 Hershey

Nov. 7 at Syracuse 2 31 L

Nov. 8 Binghamton

Nov. 11 at Binghamton 3 30 W

Nov. 13 Rochester 1 33 W

Nov. 14 Albany 2 27 OT

Nov. 20 at Providence 1 29 W
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 3 McCarthy 5 Hughes 6 Skjei 7 Tambellini 9 Bourque 10 Gibbons 11 Oleksuk

Oct. 10 St. John's 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

Oct. 14 Providence 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 -2 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 0

Oct. 17 Utica 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 18 Syracuse 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 23 at Syracuse 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 8 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

Oct. 24 at Hershey 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 25 at Hershey 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 30 at W-B/Scranton - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 31 Providence 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

Nov. 1 Rochester 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1

Nov. 4 Toronto 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 7 Albany 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 8 at Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 11 at Portland 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 1

Nov. 13 at Portland 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 15 W-B/Scranton - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 2 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2

Nov. 20 at Utica - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 13 Glass 14 Combs 15 Hrivik 16 Nehring 18 Brown 19 Adam 21 O'Donnell

Oct. 10 St. John's - - 0 0 3 -2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 -1 -

Oct. 14 Providence - - 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 17 Utica - - 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 -

Oct. 18 Syracuse - - 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 -

Oct. 23 at Syracuse 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 24 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 3 1

Oct. 25 at Hershey 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 - - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 30 at W-B/Scranton 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -2 - -

Oct. 31 Providence 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 1 Rochester 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -

Nov. 4 Toronto 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 7 Albany 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 8 at Bridgeport 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 11 at Portland 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 -2 -

Nov. 13 at Portland 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 -

Nov. 15 W-B/Scranton 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 6 -4 1 2 4 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 -

Nov. 20 at Utica 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 22 Bodie 23 Megna 26 Diaz 27 Graves 42 Zamorsky 49 Andersson 55 Summers

Oct. 10 St. John's 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 14 Providence 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1

Oct. 17 Utica 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 Syracuse 0 1 1 1 1 0 5 2 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2

Oct. 23 at Syracuse 0 1 3 -1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Oct. 24 at Hershey 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 25 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 30 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 2 -1 0 0 6 -2 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1

Oct. 31 Providence 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 1 Rochester 0 0 2 -2 0 1 2 -1 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 -1 1 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 4 Toronto 0 0 3 -2 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -3

Nov. 7 Albany 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2

Nov. 8 at Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 11 at Portland 0 0 1 -1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 3 -1 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 13 at Portland 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 1 0 1

Nov. 15 W-B/Scranton 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 2 3 - 0 2 1 0

Nov. 20 at Utica 1 0 3 0 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 74 Tarnasky 88 Nejezchleb 33 Malcolm 45 Hellberg 70 Skapski

Oct. 10 St. John's - 0 0 4 -2 2 27 L -

Oct. 14 Providence - 0 0 1 1 3 34 W -

Oct. 17 Utica - 1 0 1 1 0 30 W -

Oct. 18 Syracuse - 0 0 1 0 2 33 W -

Oct. 23 at Syracuse - 0 0 0 0 3 33 W -

Oct. 24 at Hershey 0 1 1 1 - 3 28 OT -

Oct. 25 at Hershey 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 24 W -

Oct. 30 at W-B/Scranton 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -2 3 23 L -

Oct. 31 Providence 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 17 W -

Nov. 1 Rochester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 22 L -

Nov. 4 Toronto 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 5 19 L -

Nov. 7 Albany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 3 10 L -

Nov. 8 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 17 L -

Nov. 11 at Portland - 0 0 0 -1 - 6 22 L

Nov. 13 at Portland 0 0 0 -1 - - 3 25 L

Nov. 15 W-B/Scranton 1 0 3 0 - - 1 8 OT 6 22

Nov. 20 at Utica 0 0 0 0 - - 1 19 W 1 10

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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